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The World’s Lightest Wheelchair
For those of us who’ve found daily activities becoming more

challenging, there’s a remarkable breakthrough in mobility that’s
changing lives. This ultra-lightweight wheelchair is nothing like
the bulky and heavy models of yesterday weighing over 35lbs!
- imagine gliding effortlessly through your garden again, joining
your family at the park, or meeting friends for coffee, all without
worry of fatigue or dependency. Why not take that first step
toward renewed freedom? Your next chapter of independence is
here.

Throughout the ages, there have been significant advancements
in mobility aids. From canes to
walkers, rollators, and scooters,

these devices were created to help those with mobility issues maintain
their independence. However, there haven’t been any truly revolutionary
new products in this field until now. Until now, that is, because a team
of engineers has developed something that’s set to change the game.
They’ve created the world’s lightest wheelchair, weighing only 13.5 lbs, a
personal mobility solution that’s been called a game-changer. It’s called
the Featherweight Wheelchair, and there is nothing out there quite like it.

The first thing you’ll notice about the Featherweight Wheelchair is
how light it is! This is the world’s lightest wheelchair at 13.5lbs, making it
possible for anyone to lift into a vehicle. It’s modern design and custom
color options make it very lightweight, durable, and great to look at.

Why take our word for it? Call now, and receive $50 Off when you purchase
a Matte Black Featherweight Wheelchair! Only $599! Mention CODE
50FEATHER to start your journey towards effortless mobility.

Easy to Transport
and Store

855-520-6122

Lightweight wheelchair

Jennifer F. us
Verified Buyer

It’s so light weight that it’s no problem to lift in and out of the back of my
car. It’s also easy to set up and collapse down. It is very compact and the
wheels come off for compact packing alongside luggage or groceries etc.
My Mom finds it very comfortable to ride in as well and enjoys the look.
We both love it.

01/09/25

Scan Me
*13.5 lbs. with the rear wheels removed. Overall weight, with rear wheels, is 19 lbs.

Only
13.5 lbs!*

FIND THE BEST TALENT TODAY!
Your one-stop-shop for posting local and national jobs.

Get started at jobs.usatoday.com
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POLK COUNTYPUBLICATION BILL LIST TO BEPAID 5-27-2025VENDORAMOUNTREASON: CAPITAL OUTLAYSALL MAKES EQUIPMENT CO OF DES MOINES$3,838.37 1AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES$730.00 1DAKTRONICS INC$187,890.00 1E O JOHNSON COMPANY$23.57 1RUSH-CO$9,800.00 1SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS, INC$23.00 1STIVERS FORD$49,950.00 1REASON: CHGS FOR SVCS: NON-STAT.FEESJONES, BONNIE$80.00 1MURRAY, SANDY$150.00 1REASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS1HOOPS LLC$177.66 1AB HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC$14,452.49 1ACTION ELECTRIC$300.00 1AKME HOMES LLC$3,300.00 1AMC PLUMBING INC$150.00 1ANKENY CREMATION & FUNERAL CARE$2,000.00 1BARNES, MICHAEL$451.00 1BEACON OF LIFE$840.00 2BEAVERDALE HOUSING LLC$266.50 1BENNETT, AARON$451.00 1CANTERBURY HEIGHTS LP$800.00 1CAPITAL ASSETS LC$430.00 1CATHOLIC CHARITIES$3,750.00 1CENTRAL IOWA INSULATION$1,659.54 2CENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER$15.00 1CITY OF ALTOONA$1,400.00 2CORNERSTONE APTS LLC$800.00 1CW CONSTRUCTION$648.63 1DEER RIDGE 5 APARTMENTS$570.00 1DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH$48.00 4DES MOINES WATER WORKS$196.76 1DIAZ, JONTHAN$762.00 1DOUGLAS WOODS L.P.$875.00 1DWB CONSTRUCTION LLC$23,211.57 4EAST VILLAGE SQUARE APARTMENTS LP$430.00 1FAMILY DISCOUNT$5,820.00 21FEXSTEVE LIMITED COMPANY$12,583.87 2FORGET PROPERTIES 39 LLC$3,230.00 1FREDREGILL FAMILY FUNERAL HOME INC$2,000.00 1GLACIER PROPERTIES L.C.$430.00 1GOERING, CHAS W$4,635.00 5GRIMES PARK I APTS$533.00 1HAMLET APARTMENTS$1,455.00 2HARBOR OF HOPE MISSION$2,150.00 5HAVERKAMP PROPERTIES$628.00 1HERITAGE MECHANICAL COMPANY$12,555.00 6HOM INVESTMENT 6, LLC$430.00 1HOM INVESTMENT 7 LLC$264.00 1HOME LOAN SERV$628.00 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1530$200.00 4HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1888$370.00 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1318$45.63 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01136$512.10 3HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151$94.00 1J & B CONSTRUCTION LLC$7,710.57 3JEFFREY CONSTRUCTION$10,618.34 2LEGACY PARK LLLP$266.50 1LIBERTAD APARTMENTS$533.00 1LYN CROSSING APARTMENTS$266.50 1MCKINLEY CREST LLLP$838.00 1MELBOURNE APARTMENTS II, LLP$451.00 1MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA’S ONLY)$1,138.99 5MR FREEZE HTG & A/C$3,930.00 3NATIONAL BISCUIT FLATTS LLC$430.00 1NORTHWAY’S HEATING & COOLING$18,846.00 6PATRICK, JASON$430.00 1RAILROAD INVESTMENTS LLC$450.00 1RESTART RECOVERY HOMES$1,290.00 3ROYCE THE MEADOWS LLC$451.00 1S.I.A.D.S.A. LUCAS/LEE CO$20,960.79 1SIMPLIFY CREMATIONS AND FUNERALS$1,827.75 1SOBER FOX LLC$860.00 2SOUTHBROOK GREEN APTS II LP$451.00 1SOUTHRIDGE APTS PARTNERS L.P$225.50 1ST. VINCENT DE PAUL$1,000.00 4STOVER HEIGHTS$685.00 1SUNNYBROOK LE LLC$695.00 1SUNSET, LLC$13,029.46 2TPAF VI ASHLEY SQUARE LLC$685.00 1VAN VEN GLOBAL LLC$15,920.81 2VC7 LLC$451.00 1WESTON, SCOTT$628.00 1WILLOW BEND I LP$770.00 1YES SOUTHRIDGE LLC$430.00 1REASON: INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUESLUGONES MORENO, DARIALEXY$21.28 1RODRIGUEZ OCONOR, IRISBEL$21.28 1RODRIGUEZ, JUAN$15.00 1REASON: MENTAL HEALTH SVCSBROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER$90,942.66 28COMMUNITY SUPPORT ADVOCATES$1,267.16 3DOUGLAS WOODS L.P.$45.92 1DRAKE UNIVERSITY$12,204.75 2EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF IOWA$1,000.00 1EVERYSTEP$11,700.00 1FLAHERTY, DANIEL$820.80 5FP CONSULTING LLC$3,000.00 1FRONTLINE LANGUAGES AND GENERAL SERVICES$150.00 1HILLCREST FAMILY SERVICES$24,454.80 3HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01136$333.77 18HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01138$20.00 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151$76.53 4LINK ASSOCIATES$5,444.76 3LUTHERAN SERVICES IN IOWA$31,367.37 10MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA’S ONLY)$465.51 8MOSAIC$35,899.20 3PIETZ, NANCY L$275.00 2THOMAS FORENSIC, LLC$9,903.50 3UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - GRANT ACCOUNTING $24,872.00 2WILLIAM A LANSING, P.C.$146.42 1REASON: MISCELLANEOUSALTOONA AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE$8,500.00 1ALZHEIMERS ASSOCIATION - IOWA CHAPTER$6,000.00 3BONDURANT COMMUNITY FOUNDATION$3,500.00 1CARING HANDS OUTREACH CENTER$8,000.00 3CITY OF BONDURANT$2,500.00 1COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DSM $100,000.00 1DES MOINES GAY MEN’S CHORUS$5,000.00 1FIRST FRIDAY BREAKFAST CLUB INC$5,000.00 1FIS$600.25 1IOWA ASIAN ALLIANCE$2,000.00 2JOHNSTON PARTNERSHIP FOR A HEALTHY COM$5,000.00 1KIRKENDALL PUBLIC LIBRARY$5,000.00 1MARY BUMP MEMORIAL FOUNDATION$5,000.00 1PUPPY JAKE FOUNDATION$2,500.00 1UPTOWN ANKENY INCURBANDALE COMMUNITY ACTION NETWORKURBANDALE FOURTH OF JULY COMMITTEEWAVELAND PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOC.REASON: OTH SVCS & CHGSACF TECHNOLGIES INCADVENTURE LIGHTINGAFSCME LOCAL 1868AHLERS & COONEY, P.C.ALLIANT ENERGYAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESANGEL ACRES FARMS LLCANSER SERVICESB.T. ENTERPRISES INCBANK OF AMERICA MERCHANT SERVICESBEELINE & BLUEBELLERJEAU, LINDSAY N.BEST PORTABLE TOILETSBLACK VINE YOGA LLCBOLTON & MENKBOMGAARS SUPPLY INCBURCH, CRYSTALBUSINESS PUBLICATIONSCARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPCENTURY LINKCHINESE AMERICANS FOR IOWACHUCK & LARRY’S TRANSMISSIONSCINTAS CORPORATION #22MCITY LAUNDERING COMPANYCITY OF DES MOINESCKHANSON LLCCLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO MANAGEMENTCOLUMBIANA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICECONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLCCORY BROTHERS FARM PARTNERSHIPCUNNINGHAM & KELSO PLLCCYNCHEALTH IOWADAVISON, ANDREADAVISON, WAYNEDES MOINES PERFORMING ARTSDES MOINES UNIVERSITYDES MOINES WATER WORKSDIAMOND VOGEL PAINTDUNTON, DUSTIN W.E O JOHNSON COMPANYEAGLE SIGN COEDWARDS, CHARLES D.FEDEXFERRELLGAS, INC.FISFORENSIC CONSULTING LLCFRATTO-FARRELL, COLEGLOBAL SPECTRUM LPGREAT OUTDOORS FOUNDATIONH-H INCORPORATED OF IOWAHABERL, BRIEANNHANDS UP COMMUNICATIONSHANNA, JEFFREYHARRIS DIRECTIONAL BORINGHENRY STREET SETTLEMENTHIGH POINTE EQUINEHOME FOR LIFE DESIGNHOODZ OF CENTRAL IOWAI & S GROUP, INCIOWA DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS & APPEALSIOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY$5,000.00 1$4,000.00 1$2,000.00 1$4,000.00 2$1,800.00 2$440.00 1$2,225.30 2$4,000.00 1$45.25 1$1,559.89 2$1,391.00 1$245.44 1$12,125.00 6$661.95 3$184.31 1$67.90 1$2,330.00 1$40.00 1$598.00 1$188.85 2$236.00 1$1,220.98 3$7,800.00 1$4,332.40 6$1,000.00 1$1,546.09 1$73.62 2$44.04 1$9,389.62 8$2,120.00 1$1,156.25 1$28.00 1$25,887.05 1$13,340.00 1$1,003.20 3$250.00 1$80.50 1$13.30 1$2,400.00 1$300.00 2$56,648.74 23$72.17 1$101.18 1$9,912.88 2$625.00 1$13.41 1$490.95 2$3,218.30 14$1,740.00 1$1,654.00 1$74.90 1$51,519.72 2$10,384.50 1$1,500.00 1$3,020.00 1$6,120.00 6$50.00 1$3,270.45 2$5,000.00 1$5,800.00 1$2,499.00 1$2,400.00 1$27,580.00 1$150.00 1$150.00 1IOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTERIOWA OFFICE OF THE STATE MED EXAMINERIOWA POND GUY LLCIOWA PRISON INDUSTRIESIOWA STATE UNIVERSITY-TREASURER’S OFFICEJ.F. AHERN CO INCJDJ LAW FIRM PLLCJOHNSON REPORTING SERVICES LTDJT SERVICES LLCKEENAN, GARYKEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE INCKOZELISKI, CHRISLANE & WATERMAN LLPLEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLCLISA GREEN LEGAL SERVICESLOWRY, STEVEN C.LUMBERMANS DRYWALL & ROOFING SUPPLYMAIL SERVICES, LLCMARION COUNTY SHERIFFMEDEIROS, FRANNY E.MENARDS-CLIVEMENARDS-GRIMESMERICAL, MARISSA ISABELAMIDAMERICAN ENERGYMIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVEMIDWEST COURT REPORTINGMILLER & EVANS PLCMORGAN OAKS ROLL-OFFSMORNINGSTAR, REBECCA ANNMTM RECOGNITIONNELSON, SONJAPARCEL JR, MICHAEL DPOLK COUNTY HEATING & COOLINGPOLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICEPPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INCPROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS OF IOWAPROTEX CENTRALPURSCELL, JOSEPH AQUILTY LAW FIRM TRUST ACCOUNTRAVEN, JOSHUA L.REIMER MEDIATION & LAW FIRM PLLCRHOADS, TONY (YOUTH SERVICES)ROSENBERG, SARA E.ROSS, THOMASRYERVEN CAPTIONING LLCSADLER, JASON G.SALVATION ARMYSANDER, KURTIS A.SARCONE, JAMES VSCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INCSECRETARY OF STATESHIVE HATTERY ENG. & ARCHITECTSITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HOLDINGSKOGERSON MCGINN LLCSMITH, ELIZABETHSMITH, SARAH M.SOUTHWEST POLK WATER SERVICESTARCH PET HOSPITALSTIVERS FORDSTOTERAU, SUSANT MOBILE USA, INCTAKEKAWA & GREEN PLLCTHOMSON REUTERS-WESTTURNER, JANELLE KU.S. CELLULARUNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE$57.33$16,589.00$550.00$304.04$4,800.00$973.28$296.40$253.00$9,150.00$5,400.00$16,271.97$34.30$55,833.41$2,199.67$381.70$49.01$1,437.34$6,226.26$9,515.00$2,845.27$1,034.00$13.96$115.86$6,507.53$85.59$976.50$721.60$1,390.77$45.00$831.96$510.00$52.18$300.23$198.80$42.90$565.50$1,000.00$70.78$12,761.50$250.00$1,337.60$8.04$37.75$1,200.00$174.50$566.00$1,500.00$189.40$146.30$1,451.56$30.00$2,068.17$457.12$630.80$1,452.50$489.00$129.00$407.58$2,549.35$775.00$10,364.46$205.20$495.98$508.70$4,889.21$6,000.00281211122212122132121122123222111113112121112121121143111123611111UNITYPOINT HEALTH AT WORKUS BANK - CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMSVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INCVERIZON WIRELESSWASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWAWEINHARDT LAW FIRM (THE)WHITE CAP LPWIRTZ, LAURIEWOODS, ZACHERY SYOUNG WOMEN’S RESOURCE CENTERYOUNG, KENNETH H.ZIEGLER INCREASON: PERSONAL SERVICESATHLETICO LTDBESLAGIC, ALDANCRUCHELOW, TROY AGILLETTE, BRANDON L.INNOVATIVE RADIOLOGY LLCIOWA ORTHOPAEDIC CENTER,PCKAHOE, BLAKE NLOWE, APRIL P.MEDICAL CENTER ANESTHESIOLOGISMERCY MEDICAL CENTERMERCYONE E DSM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLININEMMERS, PATSYORTHOILLINOISSELLARS, JAIME RSTANLEY, JAMES M.TIMM, ETHAN D.WADLE, EDWIN MICHAELWILLSON, ERIC L.REASON: SUPPLIESA-D DISTRIBUTING CO INCADVENTURE LIGHTINGAIA CORPAIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS INCALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANYAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICESARMSTRONG SYSTEMSARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLYBLYSO BAIT LLCBOMGAARS SUPPLY INCBREWER WHOLESALE MEATS INC.BUCKSTAFF PUBLIC SAFETY INCBUSINESS PUBLICATIONSCAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO.INCCARQUEST AUTO PARTSCARRIER ACCESS IT, LCCARROLL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLYCENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INCCENTRAL SERVICE & SUPPLY INC.CFI TIRE SERVICECITY SUPPLY CORPCLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROLPRODUCTS, INCCOMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS COCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORPCRYSTAL CLEAR WATER COMPANYDANIELS FILTER SERVICEDES MOINES MATTRESSELECTRIC PUMP INCFASTENAL COMPANYFILTER SHOP, INC (THE)FORESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC.GALL’S INC.GATR OF DES MOINES, INC$271.45 1$829.28 1$629.61 5$12,326.24 2$2,319.95 10$9,480.77 1$45.15 1$60.20 1$382.40 1$4,002.00 6$79.71 1$1,560.58 1$5,679.99 31$1,756.00 1$872.73 1$450.70 4$1,507.14 2$4,235.47 9$830.91 1$809.21 1$4,107.00 2$345.24 1$522.22 2$618.53 1$172.94 1$1,126.23 1$1,123.45 1$1,031.81 1$1,071.92 1$660.52 2$540.00$80.53$19.51$6,115.94$1,971.90$325.56$125.00$962.30$78.40$1,112.85$7,511.09$6,330.36$74.95$7,085.81$68.81$5,959.97$53.95$2,412.00$421.48$610.17$26.00$5,667.501111131113111621111111$126.00$6,655.39$52.43$113.52$1,943.00$764.14$527.19$378.40$32.58$213.89$427.5911113112125GRAINGERHD SUPPLYHEATING & COOLING SUPPLY CO.HILLTOP TIRE SERVICEHOTSY CLEANING SYSTEM INCINROADS PAVINGIOWA SIGNAL INC.JOHNSTON AUTOSTORESKEY COOPERATIVEKIPLINGER TAX LETTERLANDUS COOPLIBERTY READY MIX INCLOFFREDO FRESH PRODUCE CO INCMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLCMARTIN BROTHERS DIST. CO., INCMARTIN MARIETTAMENARDS-ALTOONAMENARDS-ANKENYMENARDS-DES MOINESMENARDS-GRIMESMERCK SHARP & DOHME LLCMET ONE INSTRUMENTS INCMHC KENWORTH-DES MOINESMID IOWA FASTENERS INCMUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC.MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLCNAPA AUTO PARTSNICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY, INCO’CONNELL, SARA A.O’REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANYPORTER HARDWARE INC.PREMIER POLYSTEELQUICK SUPPLY COSANOFI PASTEUR INCSINK PAPER COMPANYSMITH’S SEWER SERVICES, INC.SPRAYER SPECIALTIESSTANDARD BEARINGS INC.STAR EQUIPMENTSTOREY KENWORTHY COMPANYTRIPLE A CAKES LLCULINEUNITED SALES USA CORPVAN DIEST SUPPLY CO.VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INCVAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.VICTORY SUPPLY LLCWHITE CAP LPZIEGLER INCZIMCO SUPPLY COIOWA EVENT CENTER$36,044.58 3$1,272.66 2$37.07 4$353.98 1$13.38 1$1,911.83 1$600.00 6$847.12 3$10,528.40 1$99.00 1$7,987.58 2$444.00 1$1,232.42 1$575.66 1$35,954.66 4$13,804.35 4$901.17 9$265.12 3$848.77 9$597.76 12$10,225.57 1$550.00 1$1,575.02 2$522.15 1$1,099.74 2$500.00 1$332.23 4$397.00 1$21.06 1$45.37 2$14.79 2$25.26 1$24,992.00 1$343.00 1$19,098.11 2$7,585.15 6$340.00 1$85.36 1$45.83 1$163.38 1$5,852.03 36$460.80 1$7,907.72 1$465.00 1$410.00 1$393.55 1$2,082.48 4$865.20 1$131.52 1$90.04 1$421.76 1VENDORAMOUNTREASON: OTH SRVS & CHGSMIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO$42,996.21DES MOINES WATER WORKS$13,226.62DES MOINES WATER WORKS$3,917.88M&F CLEANING CORP.$32,828.75POLK COUNTY EMPLOYEEINSURANCE TO BE PAID 5-27-2025VENDORREASON: OTH SRVS & CHGSWELLMARKDELTA DENTAL$578,963.17$26,963.96

POLK COUNTY

PUBLICATION BILL LIST TO BE

PAID 5-27-2025

VENDOR  AMOUNT 
REASON: CAPITAL OUTLAYS
ALL MAKES EQUIPMENT CO OF DES MOINES  $3,838.37 1
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  $730.00 1
DAKTRONICS INC $187,890.00 1
E O JOHNSON COMPANY  $23.57 1
RUSH-CO  $9,800.00 1
SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS, INC  $23.00 1
STIVERS FORD  $49,950.00 1
REASON: CHGS FOR SVCS: NON-STAT.FEES
JONES, BONNIE  $80.00 1
MURRAY, SANDY  $150.00 1
REASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS
1HOOPS LLC  $177.66 1
AB HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC  $14,452.49 1
ACTION ELECTRIC  $300.00 1
AKME HOMES LLC  $3,300.00 1
AMC PLUMBING INC  $150.00 1
ANKENY CREMATION & FUNERAL CARE  $2,000.00 1
BARNES, MICHAEL  $451.00 1
BEACON OF LIFE  $840.00 2
BEAVERDALE HOUSING LLC  $266.50 1
BENNETT, AARON  $451.00 1
CANTERBURY HEIGHTS LP  $800.00 1
CAPITAL ASSETS LC  $430.00 1
CATHOLIC CHARITIES  $3,750.00 1
CENTRAL IOWA INSULATION  $1,659.54 2
CENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER  $15.00 1
CITY OF ALTOONA  $1,400.00 2
CORNERSTONE APTS LLC  $800.00 1
CW CONSTRUCTION  $648.63 1
DEER RIDGE 5 APARTMENTS  $570.00 1
DES MOINES AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTH  $48.00 4
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $196.76 1
DIAZ, JONTHAN  $762.00 1
DOUGLAS WOODS L.P.  $875.00 1
DWB CONSTRUCTION LLC  $23,211.57 4
EAST VILLAGE SQUARE APARTMENTS LP  $430.00 1
FAMILY DISCOUNT  $5,820.00 21
FEXSTEVE LIMITED COMPANY  $12,583.87 2
FORGET PROPERTIES 39 LLC  $3,230.00 1
FREDREGILL FAMILY FUNERAL HOME INC  $2,000.00 1
GLACIER PROPERTIES L.C.  $430.00 1
GOERING, CHAS W  $4,635.00 5
GRIMES PARK I APTS  $533.00 1
HAMLET APARTMENTS  $1,455.00 2
HARBOR OF HOPE MISSION  $2,150.00 5
HAVERKAMP PROPERTIES  $628.00 1
HERITAGE MECHANICAL COMPANY  $12,555.00 6
HOM INVESTMENT 6, LLC  $430.00 1
HOM INVESTMENT 7 LLC  $264.00 1
HOME LOAN SERV  $628.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE    #1530  $200.00 4
HY-VEE FOOD STORE    #1888  $370.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE   #1318  $45.63 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01136  $512.10 3
HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151  $94.00 1
J & B CONSTRUCTION LLC  $7,710.57 3
JEFFREY CONSTRUCTION  $10,618.34 2
LEGACY PARK LLLP  $266.50 1
LIBERTAD APARTMENTS  $533.00 1
LYN CROSSING APARTMENTS  $266.50 1

MCKINLEY CREST LLLP  $838.00 1
MELBOURNE APARTMENTS II, LLP  $451.00 1
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA'S ONLY)  $1,138.99 5
MR FREEZE HTG & A/C  $3,930.00 3
NATIONAL BISCUIT FLATTS LLC  $430.00 1
NORTHWAY'S HEATING & COOLING  $18,846.00 6
PATRICK, JASON  $430.00 1
RAILROAD INVESTMENTS LLC  $450.00 1
RESTART RECOVERY HOMES  $1,290.00 3
ROYCE THE MEADOWS LLC  $451.00 1
S.I.A.D.S.A. LUCAS/LEE CO  $20,960.79 1
SIMPLIFY CREMATIONS AND FUNERALS  $1,827.75 1
SOBER FOX LLC  $860.00 2
SOUTHBROOK GREEN APTS II LP  $451.00 1
SOUTHRIDGE APTS PARTNERS L.P  $225.50 1
ST. VINCENT DE PAUL  $1,000.00 4
STOVER HEIGHTS  $685.00 1
SUNNYBROOK LE LLC  $695.00 1
SUNSET, LLC  $13,029.46 2
TPAF VI ASHLEY SQUARE LLC  $685.00 1
VAN VEN GLOBAL LLC  $15,920.81 2
VC7 LLC  $451.00 1
WESTON, SCOTT  $628.00 1
WILLOW BEND I LP  $770.00 1
YES SOUTHRIDGE LLC  $430.00 1
REASON: INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
LUGONES MORENO, DARIALEXY  $21.28 1
RODRIGUEZ OCONOR, IRISBEL  $21.28 1
RODRIGUEZ, JUAN  $15.00 1
REASON: MENTAL HEALTH SVCS
BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER  $90,942.66 28
COMMUNITY SUPPORT ADVOCATES  $1,267.16 3
DOUGLAS WOODS L.P.  $45.92 1
DRAKE UNIVERSITY  $12,204.75 2
EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF IOWA  $1,000.00 1
EVERYSTEP  $11,700.00 1
FLAHERTY, DANIEL  $820.80 5
FP CONSULTING LLC  $3,000.00 1
FRONTLINE LANGUAGES AND GENERAL SERVICES  $150.00 1
HILLCREST FAMILY SERVICES  $24,454.80 3
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01136  $333.77 18
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01138  $20.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151  $76.53 4
LINK ASSOCIATES  $5,444.76 3
LUTHERAN SERVICES IN IOWA  $31,367.37 10
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA'S ONLY)  $465.51 8
MOSAIC  $35,899.20 3
PIETZ, NANCY L  $275.00 2
THOMAS FORENSIC, LLC  $9,903.50 3
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA - GRANT ACCOUNTING  $24,872.00 2
WILLIAM A LANSING, P.C.  $146.42 1
REASON: MISCELLANEOUS
ALTOONA AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  $8,500.00 1
ALZHEIMERS ASSOCIATION - IOWA CHAPTER  $6,000.00 3
BONDURANT COMMUNITY FOUNDATION  $3,500.00 1
CARING HANDS OUTREACH CENTER  $8,000.00 3
CITY OF BONDURANT  $2,500.00 1
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DSM $100,000.00 1
DES MOINES GAY MEN'S CHORUS  $5,000.00 1
FIRST FRIDAY BREAKFAST CLUB INC  $5,000.00 1
FIS  $600.25 1
IOWA ASIAN ALLIANCE  $2,000.00 2
JOHNSTON PARTNERSHIP FOR A HEALTHY COM  $5,000.00 1
KIRKENDALL PUBLIC LIBRARY  $5,000.00 1
MARY BUMP MEMORIAL FOUNDATION  $5,000.00 1
PUPPY JAKE FOUNDATION  $2,500.00 1

UPTOWN ANKENY INC  $5,000.00 1
URBANDALE COMMUNITY ACTION NETWORK  $4,000.00 1
URBANDALE FOURTH OF JULY COMMITTEE  $2,000.00 1
WAVELAND PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOC.  $4,000.00 2
REASON: OTH SVCS & CHGS
ACF TECHNOLGIES INC  $1,800.00 2
ADVENTURE LIGHTING  $440.00 1
AFSCME LOCAL 1868  $2,225.30 2
AHLERS & COONEY, P.C.  $4,000.00 1
ALLIANT ENERGY  $45.25 1
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  $1,559.89 2
ANGEL ACRES FARMS LLC  $1,391.00 1
ANSER SERVICES  $245.44 1
B.T. ENTERPRISES INC  $12,125.00 6
BANK OF AMERICA MERCHANT SERVICES  $661.95 3
BEELINE & BLUE  $184.31 1
BELLERJEAU, LINDSAY N.  $67.90 1
BEST PORTABLE TOILETS  $2,330.00 1
BLACK VINE YOGA LLC  $40.00 1
BOLTON & MENK  $598.00 1
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC  $188.85 2
BURCH, CRYSTAL  $236.00 1
BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS  $1,220.98 3
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP  $7,800.00 1
CENTURY LINK  $4,332.40 6
CHINESE AMERICANS FOR IOWA  $1,000.00 1
CHUCK & LARRY'S TRANSMISSIONS  $1,546.09 1
CINTAS CORPORATION #22M  $73.62 2
CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY  $44.04 1
CITY OF DES MOINES  $9,389.62 8
CKHANSON LLC  $2,120.00 1
CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO MANAGEMENT  $1,156.25 1
COLUMBIANA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  $28.00 1
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC  $25,887.05 1
CORY BROTHERS FARM PARTNERSHIP  $13,340.00 1
CUNNINGHAM & KELSO PLLC  $1,003.20 3
CYNCHEALTH IOWA  $250.00 1
DAVISON, ANDREA  $80.50 1
DAVISON, WAYNE  $13.30 1
DES MOINES PERFORMING ARTS  $2,400.00 1
DES MOINES UNIVERSITY  $300.00 2
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $56,648.74 23
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT  $72.17 1
DUNTON, DUSTIN W.  $101.18 1
E O JOHNSON COMPANY  $9,912.88 2
EAGLE SIGN CO  $625.00 1
EDWARDS, CHARLES D.  $13.41 1
FEDEX  $490.95 2
FERRELLGAS, INC.  $3,218.30 14
FIS  $1,740.00 1
FORENSIC CONSULTING LLC  $1,654.00 1
FRATTO-FARRELL, COLE  $74.90 1
GLOBAL SPECTRUM LP  $51,519.72 2
GREAT OUTDOORS FOUNDATION  $10,384.50 1
H-H INCORPORATED OF IOWA  $1,500.00 1
HABERL, BRIEANN  $3,020.00 1
HANDS UP COMMUNICATIONS  $6,120.00 6
HANNA, JEFFREY  $50.00 1
HARRIS DIRECTIONAL BORING  $3,270.45 2
HENRY STREET SETTLEMENT  $5,000.00 1
HIGH POINTE EQUINE  $5,800.00 1
HOME FOR LIFE DESIGN  $2,499.00 1
HOODZ OF CENTRAL IOWA  $2,400.00 1
I & S GROUP, INC  $27,580.00 1
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS & APPEALS  $150.00 1
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY  $150.00 1

IOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER  $57.33 2
IOWA OFFICE OF THE STATE MED EXAMINER  $16,589.00 8
IOWA POND GUY LLC  $550.00 1
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES  $304.04 2
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY-TREASURER'S OFFICE  $4,800.00 1
J.F. AHERN CO INC  $973.28 1
JDJ LAW FIRM PLLC  $296.40 1
JOHNSON REPORTING SERVICES LTD  $253.00 2
JT SERVICES LLC  $9,150.00 2
KEENAN, GARY  $5,400.00 2
KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE INC  $16,271.97 1
KOZELISKI, CHRIS  $34.30 2
LANE & WATERMAN LLP  $55,833.41 1
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC  $2,199.67 2
LISA GREEN LEGAL SERVICES  $381.70 2
LOWRY, STEVEN C.  $49.01 1
LUMBERMANS DRYWALL & ROOFING SUPPLY  $1,437.34 3
MAIL SERVICES, LLC  $6,226.26 2
MARION COUNTY SHERIFF  $9,515.00 1
MEDEIROS, FRANNY E.  $2,845.27 2
MENARDS-CLIVE  $1,034.00 1
MENARDS-GRIMES  $13.96 1
MERICAL, MARISSA ISABELA  $115.86 2
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY  $6,507.53 2
MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE  $85.59 1
MIDWEST COURT REPORTING  $976.50 2
MILLER & EVANS PLC  $721.60 3
MORGAN OAKS ROLL-OFFS  $1,390.77 2
MORNINGSTAR, REBECCA ANN  $45.00 2
MTM RECOGNITION  $831.96 2
NELSON, SONJA  $510.00 1
PARCEL JR, MICHAEL D  $52.18 1
POLK COUNTY HEATING & COOLING  $300.23 1
POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  $198.80 1
PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INC  $42.90 1
PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS OF IOWA  $565.50 3
PROTEX CENTRAL  $1,000.00 1
PURSCELL, JOSEPH A  $70.78 1
QUILTY LAW FIRM TRUST ACCOUNT  $12,761.50 2
RAVEN, JOSHUA L.  $250.00 1
REIMER MEDIATION & LAW FIRM PLLC  $1,337.60 2
RHOADS, TONY (YOUTH SERVICES)  $8.04 1
ROSENBERG, SARA E.  $37.75 1
ROSS, THOMAS  $1,200.00 1
RYERVEN CAPTIONING LLC  $174.50 2
SADLER, JASON G.  $566.00 1
SALVATION ARMY  $1,500.00 2
SANDER, KURTIS A.  $189.40 1
SARCONE, JAMES V  $146.30 1
SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO  INC  $1,451.56 2
SECRETARY OF STATE  $30.00 1
SHIVE HATTERY ENG. & ARCHITECT  $2,068.17 1
SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HOLDING  $457.12 4
SKOGERSON MCGINN LLC  $630.80 3
SMITH, ELIZABETH  $1,452.50 1
SMITH, SARAH M.  $489.00 1
SOUTHWEST POLK WATER SERVICE  $129.00 1
STARCH PET HOSPITAL  $407.58 1
STIVERS FORD  $2,549.35 2
STOTERAU, SUSAN  $775.00 3
T MOBILE USA, INC  $10,364.46 6
TAKEKAWA & GREEN PLLC  $205.20 1
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST  $495.98 1
TURNER, JANELLE K  $508.70 1
U.S. CELLULAR  $4,889.21 1
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE  $6,000.00 1

UNITYPOINT HEALTH AT WORK  $271.45 1
US BANK - CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS  $829.28 1
VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC  $629.61 5
VERIZON WIRELESS  $12,326.24 2
WASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA  $2,319.95 10
WEINHARDT LAW FIRM (THE)  $9,480.77 1
WHITE CAP LP  $45.15 1
WIRTZ, LAURIE  $60.20 1
WOODS, ZACHERY S  $382.40 1
YOUNG WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTER  $4,002.00 6
YOUNG, KENNETH H.  $79.71 1
ZIEGLER INC  $1,560.58 1
REASON: PERSONAL SERVICES
ATHLETICO LTD  $5,679.99 31
BESLAGIC, ALDAN  $1,756.00 1
CRUCHELOW, TROY A  $872.73 1
GILLETTE, BRANDON L.  $450.70 4
INNOVATIVE RADIOLOGY LLC  $1,507.14 2
IOWA ORTHOPAEDIC CENTER,PC  $4,235.47 9
KAHOE, BLAKE N  $830.91 1
LOWE, APRIL P.  $809.21 1
MEDICAL CENTER ANESTHESIOLOGIS  $4,107.00 2
MERCY MEDICAL CENTER  $345.24 1
MERCYONE E DSM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINI  $522.22 2
NEMMERS, PATSY  $618.53 1
ORTHOILLINOIS  $172.94 1
SELLARS, JAIME R  $1,126.23 1
STANLEY, JAMES M.  $1,123.45 1
TIMM, ETHAN D.  $1,031.81 1
WADLE, EDWIN MICHAEL  $1,071.92 1
WILLSON, ERIC L.  $660.52 2
REASON: SUPPLIES
A-D DISTRIBUTING CO INC  $540.00 1
ADVENTURE LIGHTING  $80.53 1
AIA CORP  $19.51 1
AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS INC  $6,115.94 1
ALLIED OIL & TIRE COMPANY  $1,971.90 1
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  $325.56 3
ARMSTRONG SYSTEMS  $125.00 1
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY  $962.30 1
BLYSO BAIT LLC  $78.40 1
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC  $1,112.85 3
BREWER WHOLESALE MEATS INC.  $7,511.09 1
BUCKSTAFF PUBLIC SAFETY INC  $6,330.36 1
BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS  $74.95 1
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO.INC  $7,085.81 6
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS  $68.81 2
CARRIER ACCESS IT, LC  $5,959.97 1
CARROLL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY  $53.95 1
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING INC  $2,412.00 1
CENTRAL SERVICE & SUPPLY INC.  $421.48 1
CFI TIRE SERVICE  $610.17 1
CITY SUPPLY CORP  $26.00 1
CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL 
PRODUCTS, INC

 $5,667.50 1

COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS CO  $126.00 1
CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP  $6,655.39 1
CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER COMPANY  $52.43 1
DANIELS FILTER SERVICE  $113.52 1
DES MOINES MATTRESS  $1,943.00 3
ELECTRIC PUMP INC  $764.14 1
FASTENAL COMPANY  $527.19 1
FILTER SHOP, INC (THE)  $378.40 2
FORESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC.  $32.58 1
GALL'S INC.  $213.89 2
GATR OF DES MOINES, INC  $427.59 5

GRAINGER  $36,044.58 3
HD SUPPLY  $1,272.66 2
HEATING & COOLING SUPPLY CO.  $37.07 4
HILLTOP TIRE SERVICE  $353.98 1
HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEM INC  $13.38 1
INROADS PAVING  $1,911.83 1
IOWA SIGNAL INC.  $600.00 6
JOHNSTON AUTOSTORES  $847.12 3
KEY COOPERATIVE  $10,528.40 1
KIPLINGER TAX LETTER  $99.00 1
LANDUS COOP  $7,987.58 2
LIBERTY READY MIX INC  $444.00 1
LOFFREDO FRESH PRODUCE CO INC  $1,232.42 1
MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC  $575.66 1
MARTIN BROTHERS DIST. CO., INC  $35,954.66 4
MARTIN MARIETTA  $13,804.35 4
MENARDS-ALTOONA  $901.17 9
MENARDS-ANKENY  $265.12 3
MENARDS-DES MOINES  $848.77 9
MENARDS-GRIMES  $597.76 12
MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC  $10,225.57 1
MET ONE INSTRUMENTS INC  $550.00 1
MHC KENWORTH-DES MOINES  $1,575.02 2
MID IOWA FASTENERS INC  $522.15 1
MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC.  $1,099.74 2
MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLC  $500.00 1
NAPA AUTO PARTS  $332.23 4
NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY, INC  $397.00 1
O'CONNELL, SARA A.  $21.06 1
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  $45.37 2
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY  $14.79 2
PORTER HARDWARE INC.  $25.26 1
PREMIER POLYSTEEL  $24,992.00 1
QUICK SUPPLY CO  $343.00 1
SANOFI PASTEUR INC  $19,098.11 2
SINK PAPER COMPANY  $7,585.15 6
SMITH'S SEWER SERVICES, INC.  $340.00 1
SPRAYER SPECIALTIES  $85.36 1
STANDARD BEARINGS INC.  $45.83 1
STAR EQUIPMENT  $163.38 1
STOREY KENWORTHY COMPANY  $5,852.03 36
TRIPLE A CAKES LLC  $460.80 1
ULINE  $7,907.72 1
UNITED SALES USA CORP  $465.00 1
VAN DIEST SUPPLY CO.  $410.00 1
VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC  $393.55 1
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.  $2,082.48 4
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC  $865.20 1
WHITE CAP LP  $131.52 1
ZIEGLER INC  $90.04 1
ZIMCO SUPPLY CO  $421.76 1

IOWA EVENT CENTER

VENDOR AMOUNT
REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO  $42,996.21 
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $13,226.62 
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $3,917.88 
M&F CLEANING CORP.  $32,828.75 

POLK COUNTY EMPLOYEE 

INSURANCE TO BE PAID 5-27-2025

VENDOR
REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS
WELLMARK  $578,963.17 
DELTA DENTAL  $26,963.96 

PUBLIC
NOTICES

POLK COUNTYPUBLICATION BILL LIST TO BEPAID 6-3-2025VENDORREASON: CAPITAL OUTLAYSINROADS PAVINGMARKSTAAROCV, LLCON TRACK CONSTRUCTION LLCSEILER INSTRUMENT &MANUFACTURING CO INCSYNERGY CONTRACTING LLCREASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS3 SONS ENTERPRISES LLCAUGUSTA HOLDINGS LLCBEACON OF LIFEBEE-LINE SEWER SERVICE LLCBOISEN, BRYANCENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTIONCENTERCHAPEL RIDGE WEST I LTDPARTNERSHIPCOUNTRY LIVING MOBILE HOME PARKDADS WITH A PURPOSEDES MOINES EXCAVATINGDES MOINES WATER WORKSDOUGLAS PARK APARTMENTS LLCDWB CONSTRUCTION LLCEWING TRACEFAMILIES FORWARDFOREST & FIELDS LLLPFOUNDATION 2FREDREGILL FAMILY FUNERALHOME INCGOERING, CHAS WGRAND FURNITUREGREENWAY OF ALTOONA IIIHAMILTON’S FUNERAL HOME INC.HAMPTON MEADOWS (THE)HARBOR OF HOPE MISSIONHONEST JOURNEYHY-VEE FOOD STORE #1530HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01136ILES FUNERAL HOMES, INC.IOWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESJ & B CONSTRUCTION LLCLAKEVIEW LTD PARTNERSHIPLIBERTAD APARTMENTSLYN CROSSING APARTMENTSMIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA’S ONLY)MOVE UP LCNFLF HOLDINGS LLCNORTHWAY’S HEATING & COOLINGPARKSIDE EAST III APTS LPRESTART RECOVERY HOMESRIVER VALLEY ESTATES, L.P.SHORT, ROBERTSOBER FOX LLCSOUTHERN HORIZON LLCSOUTHERN MEADOWS HOMES LPST. VINCENT DE PAULSTANBROUGH REALTY PROPERTYMGMT TRUSTSUNDUS FASHION AND DECORTRIPLE CROWN ALTOONA COOPWDM ARTISAN LLCREASON: MENTAL HEALTH SVCSBROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTERAMOUNT$6,816.95$2,734.28$10,995.00$12,850.07$9,064.1211111$13,447.811$1,000.00 1$533.00 1$420.00 1$880.00 2$430.00 1$2,747.09 3$533.001$643.00 1$1,290.00 3$850.00 1$90.22 1$533.00 1$7,445.89 1$628.00 1$610.00 1$540.00 1$1,399.50 1$2,000.00 2$554.00$235.00$684.06$6,000.00$451.00$1,290.00$430.00$225.80$50.00$1,000.00$25.00$1,808.86$533.00$533.00$451.00$1,067.18$1,100.00$137.00$2,574.00$1,374.99$430.00$820.00$21,517.88$2,580.00$451.00$685.00$1,400.00$451.001116131311121114111112561151$1,410.00 3$628.00 1$430.00 1$63,497.68 8CENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTION$325.50 1CENTERCORNERSTONE APTS LLC$110.63 1EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF IOWA$67,717.49 8FLAHERTY, DANIEL$646.00 3GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF DM$7,423.20 4HOPE INC$164.00 2HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1530$54.54 3HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1888$20.00 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01136$196.79 10HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01138$20.00 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #1022$19.97 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151$19.97 1HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01155$18.95 1LANO, MARGARET A$72.75 1MHDS OF THE ECR$1,000.00 4PEACETREE COMMUNITY LIVING LLC$12,656.10 1PIETZ, NANCY L$565.10 4SUPPORTIVE SOLUTIONS$2,400.00 3UNI-HOPE LIFE SKILLS AND SERVICES$6,967.83 1REASON: MISCELLANEOUSPICKET FENCE CREAMERY$470.00 1STANDARD & POOR’S RATINGS GRP$129,010.00 1REASON: MISCELLANEOUSREVENUESEYERLY-BALL COMMUNITY MENTAL$4,824.00 1REASON: OTH SVCS & CHGSAASENG, EVAN$17.50 1ACCURATE ANALYTICAL TESTING LLC$94.50 2ACTION TARGET INC$180.03 1AICG INC$300.00 1ALTES, BENJAMIN L.$360.00 1AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES$879.69 5AQUATIC CONTROL, INC$4,243.75 1B.T. ENTERPRISES INC$33,720.00 3BASEPOINT BUILDING AUTOMATIONS$6,907.16 2BENI, LINDSAY$38.50 1BEST, ALISON J.$143.50 1BLUE COMPASS RV$1,022.59 1BOB’S SEPTIC TANK & MOBILE$730.00 1TOILET SERVBOLES WITOSKY STEWART LAW PLLC$182.40 1BRIDGES OF IOWA INC$250,000.00 1BRIDGING THE DIVIDE FOUNDATION$2,400.00 1BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER$2,410.50 2BRODEUR, CHRISTOPHER A.$360.00 1BURCH, CRYSTAL$122.00 1BURNETT, ROBERT D.$629.00 1BURROWS, NAOMI$122.50 1CAPITOL CITY MINI STORAGE III$130.84 1CENTRAL IOWA ACOUSTICAL INC$20,500.00 1CHEMSEARCH$868.71 1CHRISTENSEN, KELSIE R.$86.80 1CHUCK & LARRY’S TRANSMISSIONS$805.68 2CINTAS CORPORATION #22M$471.39 6CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY$70.60 1CITY OF ALTOONA$2,000.00 1CITY OF JOHNSTON$100,000.00 1CITY OF RUNNELLS$500.00 1COLOCHO REMODELING LLC$5,990.00 1COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF$1,000.00 1GREATER DSMCOMMUNITY STATE BANK$196.69 1COMPASS EXPEDITING INC$660.00 1CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE$1,787.00 1MIDWESTCORY, IAN$1,009.43 1CTK GROUP LLC (THE)$1,100.00 1CUSTOM AWARDS & EMBROIDERY INC$70.00 1DATA POWER TECHNOLOGY LLC$400.00 1 PEACOCK, TANNERDAYTON HEATING & AIR$1,800.00 1 PERMITIUM LLCPIETZ, NANCY LCONDITIONING LLCDENTONS DAVIS BROWN PC$4,166.00 1 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANYDESMIDT, ERIKA$300.00 1 POE ENTERPRISES OF IOWA INCDON & SONS BODY SHOP INC$5,610.68 1 POLK COUNTY CLERK OF COURTDOT’S GALLERY & FRAME SHOP$159.78 1 POPE LAW PLLCE O JOHNSON COMPANY$35.00 1 PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INCECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO$44.12 1 PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERSELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP$1,993.11 1 OF IOWAELLENSOHN, DOMINIC A$160.00 1 PTS OF AMERICA, LLCESTRADA MILLER, SETH R$550.00 1 PYE-BARKER FIRE & SAFETY LLCEVANS, CHRISTY (FEC)$356.15 4 QUILTY LAW FIRM TRUST ACCOUNTEVANS, JOSHUA J.$97.30 1 R&B AUTO GLASS LLCEVERYSTEP$406.25 3 RACOM CORPORATIONFARNSWORTH, RALPH J$105.60 2 RALPH N. SMITH INCFLYING SILOS$500.00 1 REIMER MEDIATION & LAW FIRM PLLCFORKLIFTS OF DES MOINES$1,275.00 1 REINHARDT, JOHN (FEC)FORWARD CONSULTING LLC$500.00 1 RIST & ASSOCIATES INCFREILINGER, SARAH A$65.80 1 ROBERTS HEATING & COOLING &FRITZJUNKER, CANNADY$200.00 1 PLUMBINGGLOBAL SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INC$8,712.50 1 ROSENBERG, SARA E.GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR$128,246.00 1 RUGGIERO, GABRIELLA SHUMANITYRUSSELL, CARLENE MGRIMES CHAMBER & ECONOMIC$2,500.00 1 RYERVEN CAPTIONING LLCSBS SERVICES GROUP LLCDEVELOPMENTHANSEN, ERIN R.$117.60 1 SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS, INCHERNANDEZ, SINAHI$511.50 1 SECURITY EQUIPMENT, INC.HOLM, LORI M.$1,144.20 1 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLYHORN, MICHAEL$539.60 2 HOLDINGHY-VEE FOOD STORE #01136$66.92 1 SKOGERSON MCGINN LLCINSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR$3,447.09 2 SMITH, ELIZABETHINTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF LAW$50.00 1 SMITH, SARAH M.STAR EQUIPMENTENFORCEMENTIOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER$53.25 2 SWANSON, JEANIOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES$155.96 2 TAKEKAWA & GREEN PLLCIOWA STATE COUNTY TREASURERS$250.00 1 TED’S BODY SHOP INCTENNANT SALES & SERVICE COASSOCIATIONIRON WORKS LTD$411.00 1 TERRACONJDJ LAW FIRM PLLC$106.40 1 THE LAW OFFICE OF HEIDI MILLERJOHNSTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE$2,500.00 1 TRANS IOWA, L.C.KAMAL, MOLTAZAM$1,603.03 1 U.S. CELLULARKELLY, DENNIS$270.00 1 UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES INCKNODE, MICHAEL LYN$1,058.65 1 UNITYPOINT HEALTH AT WORKKODEX INC$45.00 1 UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWAKSKIMBALL$344.51 1 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INCLASHIER GRAPHICS & SIGNS$8,353.21 1 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.LEACHMAN LUMBER COMPANY$31.75 1 VERIZON WIRELESSLEAF$2,337.51 2 WAL, APAJOK GLIFELOC TECHNOLOGIES INC$19.02 1 WARREN COUNTY AUDITORLINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC$47.30 1 WHEELER,CHELSEYLISA GREEN LEGAL SERVICES$538.90 3 WHITE CAP LPM2K SERIES LLC 2105 PS$1,968.00 1 WOLFE, DARLAMAIL SERVICES, LLC$6,412.75 2 YOUTUBEMARTINEZ DIAZ, CLAUDIA$110.00 1 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INCMENARDS-CLIVE$2,045.99 3 REASON: PERSONAL SERVICESMETRO WASTE AUTHORITY$298.00 1 ATHLETICO LTDMHC KENWORTH-DES MOINES$4,021.78 1 BESLAGIC, ALDANMIDAMERICAN ENERGY$81,466.35 1 BROWN, BELINDAMIDWEST ALARM SERVICES$544.39 1 CRUCHELOW, TROY AMILLER & EVANS PLC$1,056.40 1 DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING ASSOCMONRO INC$104.75 1 FRYE, KAYEMONTGOMERY COUNTY SHERIFF$800.00 1 GILLETTE, BRANDON L.MOON, MARC A.$64.80 2 IOWA ORTHOPAEDIC CENTER,PCNAVIGATE WELLBEING SOLUTIONS$5,586.20 1 KRUSE, PAULNEREM, RANAE I.$98.00 1 LOWE, APRIL P.NYEMASTER GOODE PC$340.00 1 MCCOY, MICHAELOLSON, ADDRIA C$320.31 1 MERCYONE E DSM OCCUPATIONALPATHOLOGY LABORATORY$8,787.48 1 HEALTH CLINI$40.80 1 NEMMERS, PATSY$170.00 1 RUSSELL, REED D.$490.00 1 SELLARS, JAIME R$539.72 2 STANLEY, JAMES M.$200.00 1 TIMM, ETHAN D.$150.00 1 WADLE, EDWIN MICHAEL$642.40 1 WILLSON, ERIC L.$139.57 1 REASON: SUPPLIES$68.25515 FABRICATION LLCA-D DISTRIBUTING CO INC$5,472.50 2 ACME TOOLS/PUCKETT TOOLS &$3,899.75 9 EQUIPMENT$26,384.50 2 AIR FILTER SALES SERVICES INC$395.00 1 AIR MANAGEMENT COMPANY$843,038.12 3 ALLEN LAWN CARE$57,945.00 1 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES$265.00 2 AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION$371.00 2 ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY$63.90 1 ASCENDANCE TRUCKS MIDWEST LLC$350.00 1 AUDIO LABSBOMGAARS SUPPLY INC$113.40 1 BREWER WHOLESALE MEATS INC.$29.40 1 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS$18.20 1 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO.INC$343.00 1 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS$3,351.84 1 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.$280.43 1 CHARLES GABUS FORD$40.00 1 COMFORT PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTING$374.24 4 CXTEC, INCDAN’S OVERHEAD DOORS & MORE$129.20 1 DATAWORKS PLUS LLC$1,382.50 1 DES MOINES STAMP MFG COMPANY$825.00 1 ECOLAB$1,720.00 1 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #1657$45.00 1 FILTER SHOP, INC (THE)$349.60 3 FIRST CHOICE DISTRIBUTING$24,100.37 1 GALL’S INC.$394.12 2 GUARDIAN PROPERTY ROOM$3,500.00 1 SOLUTIONS$190.00 1 HANSON, HAILEY R$60.00 1 HARMS OIL COMPANY$366.48 1 HITOUCH BUSINESS SERVICES LLC$450.00 1 HOME DEPOT CRC/GECF$108.58 1 HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEM INC$52,512.62 1 IMAGE 360$27.95 1 INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP$1,058.58 1 IOWA DES MOINES SUPPLY INC.$2,666.32 1 KARL CHEVROLET, INC.$170.80 2 KETTLER INTERNATIONAL INC$550.00 1 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC$836.50 1 LISTER INDUSTRIES$223.46 2 LOFFREDO FRESH PRODUCE CO INC$45.50 1 MARTIN BROTHERS DIST. CO., INC$92.98 1 MARTIN MARIETTA$667.74 1 MARTIN’S FLAG COMPANYMAXIM TRUCKING, INC$4,960.02 27 MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOV$1,756.00 1 SOLUTIONS$40.00 1 MENARDS-ALTOONA$872.73 1 MENARDS-ANKENY$33.35 1 MENARDS-DES MOINES$40.00 1 MENARDS-GRIMES$472.31 2 MET ONE INSTRUMENTS INC$1,737.63 6 MHC KENWORTH-DES MOINES$40.00 1 MIDWEST UNDERGROUND SUPPLY$809.21 1 LLC$40.00 1 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES$741.79 6 NAPA AUTO PARTSNUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC$618.53$79.42$1,126.23$1,123.45$1,031.81$1,071.92$649.801111111$80.20 1$512.00 1$833.86 2$47.40$1,237.80$700.37$50.38$610.74$88.84$2,320.74$2,625.00$243.23$8,382.98$24.95$4,291.56$709.52$7,002.24$332.16$55.00$500.00$1,062.46$4,525.00$50.40$931.44$56.27$71.40$1,460.00$605.43$4,527.0011121111221281211111111161$187.20 1$2,496.05 2$484.92 2$403.99 2$1,550.00 2$155.00 1$3,365.60 3$1,069.70 1$226.25 2$2,258.96 1$67.10 1$625.00 1$3,231.91 4$46,145.29 7$20,438.94 1$1,230.00 1$4,949.34 1$8,543.85 10$812.97 5$13.75 2$232.65 4$1,650.68 10$4,042.50 1$202.34 2$3,254.90 1O’REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.P & P SMALL ENGINES INC.PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANYPOMP’S TIRE SERVICE, INCPYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTSQUALITY STRIPING INCRANGEMASTERS TRAINING CENTERSCALARWORKS LLCSINK PAPER COMPANYSPRAYER SPECIALTIESSTATE STEEL OF DES MOINESSTEW HANSEN’S DODGE CITY INCSTOREY KENWORTHY COMPANYTK CONCRETETREVIPAYULINEUNITED SEEDS INCVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INCVAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.VICTORY SUPPLY LLCWEBSTAURANTSTOREWHITE CAP LPZIEGLER INCIOWA EVENTS CENTERREASON: OTH SRVS & CHGSMUSLIM COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONCONTROLLED ACCESS MIDWEST, LLCTHE SHERWIN-WILLIAMSC.H. MCGUINESSRICOH USA, INC.BAKER GROUPNATIONWIDE OFFICE CLEANERS LLCSTERICLYCLE, INC. (SHRED-IT)WASE MANAGEMENT OF IOWAIA TRAVEL INDUSTRY PARTNERS FDNTENNANT SALES & SERVICES CO.THE WALDINGER CORPORATIONJONHNSON CONTROLSLS DE LLC (CSC)FEDEXKONE INC.HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLCH-H INCORPORATED OF IOWAVESTISHERC-U-LIFTALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SOROITY, INC.KCCI MY NETWORKDES MOINES WATER WORKSMIDAMERICAN ENERGY COHAWKEYE MEDICAL SERVICES, LLCREASON: SUPPLIESGRAYBARHTBS CREDITSINK PAPERW.W. GRAINGER, INC.ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP.$119.42 1$214.39 2$536.39 4$2,880.00 1$1,262.40 1$329,867.13 1$1,095.00 1$4,865.40 1$3,097.77 3$944.92 4$75.00 1$43.61 1$1,150.11 19$27,807.57 1$45.04 1$3,692.75 2$270.00 1$585.66 3$3,922.01 4$743.00 1$459.42 1$113.99 1$366.65 1$130.00$2,987.00$11.54$2,486.09$15.00$4,566.00$25,040.25$86.82$1,784.69$2,500.00$2,697.21$1,428.18$2,292.17$2,742.44$12.34$10,203.08$1,816.86$9,645.00$1,578.17$95.03$2,059.12$5,235.70$11,796.89$42,158.09$4,452.00$1,676.57$360.00$3,478.50$137.25$50.83POLK COUNTY EMPLOYEE INSURANCE TO BE PAID 6-3-2025REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGSWELLMARK$546,904.02DELTA DENTAL$35,468.30MANUAL CHECKS - DEPARTMENTREASON: AMERICAN RESCUE PLANEYERLY BALL$2,000,000.00$250.64 1 REASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS$5,194.05$189.10 3 DRAKE UNIVERSITY$842.86 1 REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS$1,000,000.00GOLDFINCH APTS LP (ITG)

POLK COUNTY
PUBLICATION BILL LIST TO BE

PAID 6-3-2025

VENDOR  AMOUNT 
REASON: CAPITAL OUTLAYS
INROADS PAVING  $6,816.95 1
MARKSTAAR  $2,734.28 1
OCV, LLC  $10,995.00 1
ON TRACK CONSTRUCTION LLC  $12,850.07 1
SEILER INSTRUMENT & 
MANUFACTURING CO INC

 $9,064.12 1

SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC  $13,447.81 1
REASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS
3 SONS ENTERPRISES LLC  $1,000.00 1
AUGUSTA HOLDINGS LLC  $533.00 1
BEACON OF LIFE  $420.00 1
BEE-LINE SEWER SERVICE LLC  $880.00 2
BOISEN, BRYAN  $430.00 1
CENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTION 
CENTER

 $2,747.09 3

CHAPEL RIDGE WEST I LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

 $533.00 1

COUNTRY LIVING MOBILE HOME PARK  $643.00 1
DADS WITH A PURPOSE  $1,290.00 3
DES MOINES EXCAVATING  $850.00 1
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $90.22 1
DOUGLAS PARK APARTMENTS LLC  $533.00 1
DWB CONSTRUCTION LLC  $7,445.89 1
EWING TRACE  $628.00 1
FAMILIES FORWARD  $610.00 1
FOREST & FIELDS LLLP  $540.00 1
FOUNDATION 2  $1,399.50 1
FREDREGILL FAMILY FUNERAL 
HOME INC

 $2,000.00 2

GOERING, CHAS W  $554.00 1
GRAND FURNITURE  $235.00 1
GREENWAY OF ALTOONA III  $684.06 1
HAMILTON'S FUNERAL HOME INC.  $6,000.00 6
HAMPTON MEADOWS (THE)  $451.00 1
HARBOR OF HOPE MISSION  $1,290.00 3
HONEST JOURNEY  $430.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE    #1530  $225.80 3
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01136  $50.00 1
ILES FUNERAL HOMES, INC.  $1,000.00 1
IOWA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES  $25.00 1
J & B CONSTRUCTION LLC  $1,808.86 2
LAKEVIEW LTD PARTNERSHIP  $533.00 1
LIBERTAD APARTMENTS  $533.00 1
LYN CROSSING APARTMENTS  $451.00 1
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (GA'S ONLY)  $1,067.18 4
MOVE UP LC  $1,100.00 1
NFLF HOLDINGS LLC  $137.00 1
NORTHWAY'S HEATING & COOLING  $2,574.00 1
PARKSIDE EAST III  APTS LP  $1,374.99 1
RESTART RECOVERY HOMES  $430.00 1
RIVER VALLEY ESTATES, L.P.  $820.00 2
SHORT, ROBERT  $21,517.88 5
SOBER FOX LLC  $2,580.00 6
SOUTHERN HORIZON LLC  $451.00 1
SOUTHERN MEADOWS HOMES LP  $685.00 1
ST. VINCENT DE PAUL  $1,400.00 5
STANBROUGH REALTY PROPERTY 
MGMT TRUST

 $451.00 1

SUNDUS FASHION AND DECOR  $1,410.00 3
TRIPLE CROWN ALTOONA COOP  $628.00 1
WDM ARTISAN LLC  $430.00 1
REASON: MENTAL HEALTH SVCS
BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER  $63,497.68 8

CENTRAL IOWA JUVENILE DETENTION 
CENTER

 $325.50 1

CORNERSTONE APTS LLC  $110.63 1
EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF IOWA  $67,717.49 8
FLAHERTY, DANIEL  $646.00 3
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF DM  $7,423.20 4
HOPE INC  $164.00 2
HY-VEE FOOD STORE    #1530  $54.54 3
HY-VEE FOOD STORE    #1888  $20.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01136  $196.79 10
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01138  $20.00 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #1022  $19.97 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01151  $19.97 1
HY-VEE FOOD STORE #01155  $18.95 1
LANO, MARGARET A  $72.75 1
MHDS OF THE ECR  $1,000.00 4
PEACETREE COMMUNITY LIVING LLC  $12,656.10 1
PIETZ, NANCY L  $565.10 4
SUPPORTIVE SOLUTIONS  $2,400.00 3
UNI-HOPE LIFE SKILLS AND SERVICES  $6,967.83 1
REASON: MISCELLANEOUS
PICKET FENCE CREAMERY  $470.00 1
STANDARD & POOR'S RATINGS GRP  $129,010.00 1
REASON: MISCELLANEOUS 
REVENUES
EYERLY-BALL COMMUNITY MENTAL  $4,824.00 1
REASON: OTH SVCS & CHGS
AASENG, EVAN  $17.50 1
ACCURATE ANALYTICAL TESTING LLC  $94.50 2
ACTION TARGET INC  $180.03 1
AICG INC  $300.00 1
ALTES, BENJAMIN L.  $360.00 1
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  $879.69 5
AQUATIC CONTROL, INC  $4,243.75 1
B.T. ENTERPRISES INC  $33,720.00 3
BASEPOINT BUILDING AUTOMATIONS  $6,907.16 2
BENI, LINDSAY  $38.50 1
BEST, ALISON J.  $143.50 1
BLUE COMPASS RV  $1,022.59 1
BOB'S SEPTIC TANK & MOBILE 
TOILET SERV

 $730.00 1

BOLES WITOSKY STEWART LAW PLLC  $182.40 1
BRIDGES OF IOWA INC  $250,000.00 1
BRIDGING THE DIVIDE FOUNDATION  $2,400.00 1
BROADLAWNS MEDICAL CENTER  $2,410.50 2
BRODEUR, CHRISTOPHER A.  $360.00 1
BURCH, CRYSTAL  $122.00 1
BURNETT, ROBERT D.  $629.00 1
BURROWS, NAOMI  $122.50 1
CAPITOL CITY MINI STORAGE III  $130.84 1
CENTRAL IOWA ACOUSTICAL INC  $20,500.00 1
CHEMSEARCH  $868.71 1
CHRISTENSEN, KELSIE R.  $86.80 1
CHUCK & LARRY'S TRANSMISSIONS  $805.68 2
CINTAS CORPORATION #22M  $471.39 6
CITY LAUNDERING COMPANY  $70.60 1
CITY OF ALTOONA  $2,000.00 1
CITY OF JOHNSTON  $100,000.00 1
CITY OF RUNNELLS  $500.00 1
COLOCHO REMODELING LLC  $5,990.00 1
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF 
GREATER DSM

 $1,000.00 1

COMMUNITY STATE BANK  $196.69 1
COMPASS EXPEDITING INC  $660.00 1
CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE 
MIDWEST

 $1,787.00 1

CORY, IAN  $1,009.43 1
CTK GROUP LLC (THE)  $1,100.00 1
CUSTOM AWARDS & EMBROIDERY INC  $70.00 1

DATA POWER TECHNOLOGY LLC  $400.00 1
DAYTON HEATING & AIR 
CONDITIONING LLC

 $1,800.00 1

DENTONS DAVIS BROWN PC  $4,166.00 1
DESMIDT, ERIKA  $300.00 1
DON & SONS BODY SHOP INC  $5,610.68 1
DOT'S GALLERY & FRAME SHOP  $159.78 1
E O JOHNSON COMPANY  $35.00 1
ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO  $44.12 1
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP  $1,993.11 1
ELLENSOHN, DOMINIC A  $160.00 1
ESTRADA MILLER, SETH R  $550.00 1
EVANS, CHRISTY (FEC)  $356.15 4
EVANS, JOSHUA J.  $97.30 1
EVERYSTEP  $406.25 3
FARNSWORTH, RALPH J  $105.60 2
FLYING SILOS  $500.00 1
FORKLIFTS OF DES MOINES  $1,275.00 1
FORWARD CONSULTING LLC  $500.00 1
FREILINGER, SARAH A  $65.80 1
FRITZJUNKER, CANNADY  $200.00 1
GLOBAL SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INC  $8,712.50 1
GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR 
HUMANITY

 $128,246.00 1

GRIMES CHAMBER & ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT

 $2,500.00 1

HANSEN, ERIN R.  $117.60 1
HERNANDEZ, SINAHI  $511.50 1
HOLM, LORI M.  $1,144.20 1
HORN, MICHAEL  $539.60 2
HY-VEE FOOD STORE  #01136  $66.92 1
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR  $3,447.09 2
INTERNATIONAL ASSOC OF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT

 $50.00 1

IOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER  $53.25 2
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES  $155.96 2
IOWA STATE COUNTY TREASURERS 
ASSOCIATION

 $250.00 1

IRON WORKS LTD  $411.00 1
JDJ LAW FIRM PLLC  $106.40 1
JOHNSTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE  $2,500.00 1
KAMAL, MOLTAZAM  $1,603.03 1
KELLY, DENNIS  $270.00 1
KNODE, MICHAEL LYN  $1,058.65 1
KODEX INC  $45.00 1
KSKIMBALL  $344.51 1
LASHIER GRAPHICS & SIGNS  $8,353.21 1
LEACHMAN LUMBER COMPANY  $31.75 1
LEAF  $2,337.51 2
LIFELOC TECHNOLOGIES INC  $19.02 1
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC  $47.30 1
LISA GREEN LEGAL SERVICES  $538.90 3
M2K SERIES LLC 2105 PS  $1,968.00 1
MAIL SERVICES, LLC  $6,412.75 2
MARTINEZ DIAZ, CLAUDIA  $110.00 1
MENARDS-CLIVE  $2,045.99 3
METRO WASTE AUTHORITY  $298.00 1
MHC KENWORTH-DES MOINES  $4,021.78 1
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY  $81,466.35 1
MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES  $544.39 1
MILLER & EVANS PLC  $1,056.40 1
MONRO INC  $104.75 1
MONTGOMERY COUNTY SHERIFF  $800.00 1
MOON, MARC A.  $64.80 2
NAVIGATE WELLBEING SOLUTIONS  $5,586.20 1
NEREM, RANAE I.  $98.00 1
NYEMASTER GOODE PC  $340.00 1
OLSON, ADDRIA C  $320.31 1
PATHOLOGY LABORATORY  $8,787.48 1

PEACOCK, TANNER  $40.80 1
PERMITIUM LLC  $170.00 1
PIETZ, NANCY L  $490.00 1
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY  $539.72 2
POE ENTERPRISES OF IOWA INC  $200.00 1
POLK COUNTY CLERK OF COURT  $150.00 1
POPE LAW PLLC  $642.40 1
PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES INC  $139.57 1
PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS 
OF IOWA

 $68.25 

PTS OF AMERICA, LLC  $5,472.50 2
PYE-BARKER FIRE & SAFETY LLC  $3,899.75 9
QUILTY LAW FIRM TRUST ACCOUNT  $26,384.50 2
R&B AUTO GLASS LLC  $395.00 1
RACOM CORPORATION  $843,038.12 3
RALPH N. SMITH INC  $57,945.00 1
REIMER MEDIATION & LAW FIRM PLLC  $265.00 2
REINHARDT, JOHN (FEC)  $371.00 2
RIST & ASSOCIATES INC  $63.90 1
ROBERTS HEATING & COOLING & 
PLUMBING

 $350.00 1

ROSENBERG, SARA E.  $113.40 1
RUGGIERO, GABRIELLA S  $29.40 1
RUSSELL, CARLENE M  $18.20 1
RYERVEN CAPTIONING LLC  $343.00 1
SBS SERVICES GROUP LLC  $3,351.84 1
SCHNEIDER GRAPHICS, INC  $280.43 1
SECURITY EQUIPMENT, INC.  $40.00 1
SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY 
HOLDING

 $374.24 4

SKOGERSON MCGINN LLC  $129.20 1
SMITH, ELIZABETH  $1,382.50 1
SMITH, SARAH M.  $825.00 1
STAR EQUIPMENT  $1,720.00 1
SWANSON, JEAN  $45.00 1
TAKEKAWA & GREEN PLLC  $349.60 3
TED'S BODY SHOP INC  $24,100.37 1
TENNANT SALES & SERVICE CO  $394.12 2
TERRACON  $3,500.00 1
THE LAW OFFICE OF HEIDI MILLER  $190.00 1
TRANS IOWA, L.C.  $60.00 1
U.S. CELLULAR  $366.48 1
UNIFIED CONTRACTING SERVICES INC  $450.00 1
UNITYPOINT HEALTH AT WORK  $108.58 1
UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA  $52,512.62 1
VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC  $27.95 1
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.  $1,058.58 1
VERIZON WIRELESS  $2,666.32 1
WAL, APAJOK G  $170.80 2
WARREN COUNTY AUDITOR  $550.00 1
WHEELER,CHELSEY  $836.50 1
WHITE CAP LP  $223.46 2
WOLFE, DARLA  $45.50 1
YOUTUBE  $92.98 1
ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC  $667.74 1
REASON: PERSONAL SERVICES
ATHLETICO LTD  $4,960.02 27
BESLAGIC, ALDAN  $1,756.00 1
BROWN, BELINDA  $40.00 1
CRUCHELOW, TROY A  $872.73 1
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING ASSOC  $33.35 1
FRYE, KAYE  $40.00 1
GILLETTE, BRANDON L.  $472.31 2
IOWA ORTHOPAEDIC CENTER,PC  $1,737.63 6
KRUSE, PAUL  $40.00 1
LOWE, APRIL P.  $809.21 1
MCCOY, MICHAEL  $40.00 1
MERCYONE E DSM OCCUPATIONAL 
HEALTH CLINI

 $741.79 6

NEMMERS, PATSY  $618.53 1
RUSSELL, REED D.  $79.42 1
SELLARS, JAIME R  $1,126.23 1
STANLEY, JAMES M.  $1,123.45 1
TIMM, ETHAN D.  $1,031.81 1
WADLE, EDWIN MICHAEL  $1,071.92 1
WILLSON, ERIC L.  $649.80 1
REASON: SUPPLIES
515 FABRICATION LLC  $80.20 1
A-D DISTRIBUTING CO INC  $512.00 1
ACME TOOLS/PUCKETT TOOLS & 
EQUIPMENT

 $833.86 2

AIR FILTER SALES SERVICES INC  $47.40 1
AIR MANAGEMENT COMPANY  $1,237.80 1
ALLEN LAWN CARE  $700.37 1
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  $50.38 2
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION  $610.74 1
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY  $88.84 1
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS MIDWEST LLC  $2,320.74 1
AUDIO LABS  $2,625.00 1
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC  $243.23 2
BREWER WHOLESALE MEATS INC.  $8,382.98 2
BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS  $24.95 1
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO.INC  $4,291.56 2
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS  $709.52 8
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.  $7,002.24 1
CHARLES GABUS FORD  $332.16 2
COMFORT PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTING  $55.00 1
CXTEC, INC  $500.00 1
DAN'S OVERHEAD DOORS & MORE  $1,062.46 1
DATAWORKS PLUS LLC  $4,525.00 1
DES MOINES STAMP MFG COMPANY  $50.40 1
ECOLAB  $931.44 1
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #1657  $56.27 1
FILTER SHOP, INC (THE)  $71.40 1
FIRST CHOICE DISTRIBUTING  $1,460.00 1
GALL'S INC.  $605.43 6
GUARDIAN PROPERTY ROOM 
SOLUTIONS

 $4,527.00 1

HANSON, HAILEY R  $187.20 1
HARMS OIL COMPANY  $2,496.05 2
HITOUCH BUSINESS SERVICES LLC  $484.92 2
HOME DEPOT CRC/GECF  $403.99 2
HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEM INC  $1,550.00 2
IMAGE 360  $155.00 1
INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP  $3,365.60 3
IOWA DES MOINES SUPPLY INC.  $1,069.70 1
KARL CHEVROLET, INC.  $226.25 2
KETTLER INTERNATIONAL INC  $2,258.96 1
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC  $67.10 1
LISTER INDUSTRIES  $625.00 1
LOFFREDO FRESH PRODUCE CO INC  $3,231.91 4
MARTIN BROTHERS DIST. CO., INC  $46,145.29 7
MARTIN MARIETTA  $20,438.94 1
MARTIN'S FLAG COMPANY  $1,230.00 1
MAXIM TRUCKING, INC  $4,949.34 1
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOV 
SOLUTIONS

 $8,543.85 10

MENARDS-ALTOONA  $812.97 5
MENARDS-ANKENY  $13.75 2
MENARDS-DES MOINES  $232.65 4
MENARDS-GRIMES  $1,650.68 10
MET ONE INSTRUMENTS INC  $4,042.50 1
MHC KENWORTH-DES MOINES  $202.34 2
MIDWEST UNDERGROUND SUPPLY 
LLC

 $3,254.90 1

MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES  $250.64 1
NAPA AUTO PARTS  $189.10 3
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC  $842.86 1

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  $119.42 1
P & P SMALL ENGINES INC.  $214.39 2
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY  $536.39 4
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC  $2,880.00 1
PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS  $1,262.40 1
QUALITY STRIPING INC  $329,867.13 1
RANGEMASTERS TRAINING CENTER  $1,095.00 1
SCALARWORKS LLC  $4,865.40 1
SINK PAPER COMPANY  $3,097.77 3
SPRAYER SPECIALTIES  $944.92 4
STATE STEEL OF DES MOINES  $75.00 1
STEW HANSEN'S DODGE CITY INC  $43.61 1
STOREY KENWORTHY COMPANY  $1,150.11 19
TK CONCRETE  $27,807.57 1
TREVIPAY  $45.04 1
ULINE  $3,692.75 2
UNITED SEEDS INC  $270.00 1
VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC  $585.66 3
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT, INC.  $3,922.01 4
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC  $743.00 1
WEBSTAURANTSTORE  $459.42 1
WHITE CAP LP  $113.99 1
ZIEGLER INC  $366.65 1
IOWA EVENTS CENTER
REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS
MUSLIM COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION  $130.00 
CONTROLLED ACCESS MIDWEST, LLC  $2,987.00 
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS  $11.54 
C.H. MCGUINESS  $2,486.09 
RICOH USA, INC.  $15.00 
BAKER GROUP  $4,566.00 
NATIONWIDE OFFICE CLEANERS LLC  $25,040.25 
STERICLYCLE, INC. (SHRED-IT)  $86.82 
WASE MANAGEMENT OF IOWA  $1,784.69 
IA TRAVEL INDUSTRY PARTNERS FDN  $2,500.00 
TENNANT SALES & SERVICES CO.  $2,697.21 
THE WALDINGER CORPORATION  $1,428.18 
JONHNSON CONTROLS  $2,292.17 
LS DE LLC (CSC)  $2,742.44 
FEDEX  $12.34 
KONE INC.  $10,203.08 
HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC  $1,816.86 
H-H INCORPORATED OF IOWA  $9,645.00 
VESTIS  $1,578.17 
HERC-U-LIFT  $95.03 
ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SOROITY, INC.  $2,059.12 
KCCI MY NETWORK  $5,235.70 
DES MOINES WATER WORKS  $11,796.89 
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO  $42,158.09 
HAWKEYE MEDICAL SERVICES, LLC  $4,452.00 
REASON: SUPPLIES
GRAYBAR  $1,676.57 
HTBS CREDIT  $360.00 
SINK PAPER  $3,478.50 
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.  $137.25 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP.  $50.83 

POLK COUNTY EMPLOYEE INSURANCE - 
TO BE PAID 6-3-2025

REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS
WELLMARK  $546,904.02 
DELTA DENTAL  $35,468.30 

MANUAL CHECKS - DEPARTMENT
REASON: AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
EYERLY BALL $2,000,000.00 
REASON: HUMAN SRVS PROV CHGS
DRAKE UNIVERSITY  $5,194.05 
REASON: OTH SRVS & CHGS
GOLDFINCH APTS LP (ITG) $1,000,000.00 
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